
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 25 Oct 2017

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8614 Ace Swimming Club Incorporated Sports $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

GR8585 Amped4Life Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR8641
Anand Isher Educational and

Community Trust
Education $23,133.04 $23,133.04 $23,133.04 $0.00

GR8549
Ardmore Marist Rugby & Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $15,034.65 $15,034.65 $15,034.65 $0.00

GR8458
Armistice In Cambridge

Incorporated
Community $7,177.40 $7,177.40 $2,000.00 $5,177.40 Partial DR2

GR8526
Auckland Indian Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,560.00 $3,560.00 $3,560.00 $0.00

GR8292 Bairds Mainfreight Primary School Education $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial DR5

GR8555
Balloons Over Waikato Charitable

Trust
Community $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00

GR8663
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $6,306.73 $6,306.73 $6,306.73 $0.00

GR8591
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00

GR8621 Beachlands Volunteer Fire Brigade Community $8,554.00 $8,554.00 $8,554.00 $0.00

GR8652
Cambridge Agricultural and

Pastoral Association Incorporated
Sports $1,874.50 $1,874.50 $1,000.00 $874.50 Partial DR2

GR8627 Catholic Family Support Services Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR8602
Central Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $53,846.18 $53,846.18 $20,000.00 $33,846.18 Partial DR2

GR8571
Claudelands Rovers Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 $37,500.00 Partial DR2

GR8578
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8488
Drury United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $0.00

GR8588
Eastern Suburbs Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $14,666.66 $14,666.66 $14,666.66 $0.00

GR8611
Fraser-Tech Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $2,968.39 $2,968.39 $2,968.39 $0.00

GR8284 Garden to Table Trust Education $9,802.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $4,702.00 Partial DR5

GR8492
Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $15,195.81 $15,195.81 $3,358.68 $11,837.13 Partial DR2

GR8584
Hamilton Star University Cricket

Club Incorporated
Sports $18,558.20 $18,558.20 $14,358.20 $4,200.00 Partial DR2

GR8568 Hawera High School Education $8,582.61 $8,582.61 $8,582.61 $0.00

GR8691
Hawkes Bay Helicopter Rescue

Trust
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR8660 Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

GR8631 Horotiu School Education $14,218.50 $12,061.50 $6,000.00 $8,218.50 Partial DR2

GR8496 Howick Sailing Club Incorporated Community $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $0.00

GR8490 Hukanui School Education $6,577.20 $6,577.20 $3,300.00 $3,277.20 Partial DR2

GR8618 Kaisen Trust Hawkes Bay Community $2,752.00 $2,752.00 $2,000.00 $752.00 Partial DR2

GR8519 Karaka Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $4,304.24 $4,304.24 $4,304.24 $0.00

GR8457
Life Education Trust Counties

Manukau
Education $199,593.34 $199,593.34 $25,000.00 $174,593.34 Partial DR2

GR8629
Life Education Trust

Taupo/Ruapehu
Education $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR8219 Louise Perkins Foundation Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR2

GR8661 Mataaga Aoga Amata Education $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR2

GR8394 Melville Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR2

GR8656
Mount Maunganui Golf Club

Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR2

GR8575
New Zealand Rugby Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $6,461.52 $6,461.52 $6,461.52 $0.00

GR8523 New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR8619
Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving

Club Incorporated
Community $2,161.13 $2,161.13 $2,161.13 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8410 One Tree Hill College Education $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR8531
Pauanui Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $2,817.42 $2,817.42 $2,817.42 $0.00

GR8546 Pregnancy Help Incorporated Community $3,828.84 $1,257.19 $1,257.19 $2,571.65 Partial DR5

GR8518
Pukekohe Junior Boys' Rugby

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $29,500.00 $29,500.00 $29,500.00 $0.00

GR8425 S.T.A.R.T. Taranaki Community $1,042.61 $1,042.61 $1,042.61 $0.00

GR8634 Special Olympics Counties Sports $5,668.00 $5,668.00 $5,668.00 $0.00

GR8581
Supreme Sikh Society of New

Zealand
Community $125,392.26 $125,392.26 $35,000.00 $90,392.26 Partial DR2

GR8506
Surf Life Saving Northern Region

Incorporated
Community $9,205.00 $9,205.00 $5,000.00 $4,205.00 Partial DR2

GR8244 Taupo Rowing Club Incorporated Sports $19,999.98 $13,076.91 $13,076.91 $6,923.07 Partial DR5

GR8644
Tauranga's Christmas In The Park

Charitable Trust
Community $49,800.00 $49,800.00 $5,000.00 $44,800.00 Partial DR2

GR8563 Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Community $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $0.00

GR8610 Te Aroha College Community $2,167.75 $2,167.75 $2,167.75 $0.00

GR8609 Te Awamutu College Education $18,583.17 $18,583.17 $18,583.17 $0.00

GR8525
Tennis Northern Region

Incorporated
Sports $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00

GR8493
Tennis Waikato Thames Valley

Incorporated
Sports $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $0.00

GR8397
Thames Music And Drama

Incorporated
Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

GR8520
Thames Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,988.97 $6,988.97 $6,988.97 $0.00

GR8572
The Coromandel Rescue

Helicopter Trust
Community $1,260.00 $1,260.00 $1,260.00 $0.00

GR8630 The Flagstaff Club Incorporated Sports $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00

GR8452
The Waikato Rowing Regional

Performance Centre Incorporated
Sports $71,483.40 $71,483.40 $71,483.40 $0.00

GR7648

The Young Men's Christian

Association of Hawke's Bay

Incorporated

Community $10,000.00 $8,836.13 $8,836.13 $1,163.87 Partial DR5



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8529 Triathlon Tauranga Inc Community $16,102.50 $6,102.50 $6,102.50 $10,000.00 Partial DR5

GR8658 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sports $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 Partial DR2

GR8649 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $121,733.75 $121,733.75 $114,637.65 $7,096.10 Partial DR3

GR8421 Waikato Youth Empowerment Trust Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Partial DR2

GR8545 Waimarino Education Trust Education $6,768.25 $6,768.25 $2,000.00 $4,768.25 Partial DR2

GR8540
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton)

Incorporated
Sports $90,000.00 $85,833.33 $7,000.00 $83,000.00 Partial DR2

GR8576
Youth Search and Rescue

Tauranga Trust
Education $22,769.00 $22,769.00 $10,000.00 $12,769.00 Partial DR2

 Meeting Total: $1,544,039.00 $1,509,354.74 $925,371.55 $618,667.45  
Legend - Declined Reasons

Code Description

DR1 Your application was out of area for the Trust

DR2 The Trust does not have the funds available

DR3 The Trust cannot support your application

DR4 This application is already funded via another source

DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant

DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective

DR7 This application was withdrawn by the Applicant



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 25 Oct 2017

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8537 2020 Communications Trust Community $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR8657 Access Education Trust Education $24,028.40 $0.00 $0.00 $24,028.40 Full DR2

GR8242 Alton Bowling Club Incorporated Sports $5,110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,110.00 Full DR5

GR8613
Alzheimers Auckland Charitable

Trust
Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR8353
Alzheimers Waikato Charitable

Trust T/A Dementia Waikato
Community $20,000.00 $19,469.85 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR8598 Art Deco Trust Incorporated Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR8617 Auckland Chinese Library Community $560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $560.00 Full DR5

GR8580 Auckland City FC Incorporated Sports $95,280.00 $95,280.00 $0.00 $95,280.00 Full DR2

GR8697
Auckland Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 $40,800.00 Full DR2

GR8612 Baradene College Education $5,690.00 $5,690.00 $0.00 $5,690.00 Full DR2

GR8539
Barnardos New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $11,674.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,674.00 Full DR2

GR8298
Beachlands Maraetai Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR8316 Bowls New Zealand Incorporated Sports $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 Full DR5

GR8527 Bowls North Harbour Incorporated Sports $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

GR8515 Cambridge East School Community $9,742.82 $0.00 $0.00 $9,742.82 Full DR5

GR8659 Carlton Netball Club Incorporated Sports $7,548.49 $0.00 $0.00 $7,548.49 Full DR5

GR8472
Child Cancer Foundation

Incorporated
Community $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 Full DR2

GR8574
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand

Trust
Community $1,847.83 $0.00 $0.00 $1,847.83 Full DR1

GR8592 Clubs of Auckland Incorporated Sports $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 Full DR5



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8616
Diabetes New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $7,740.00 $7,740.00 $0.00 $7,740.00 Full DR2

GR8533 DreamCatchers WorldWide Community $735.96 $0.00 $0.00 $735.96 Full DR5

GR8664
Drifters Rock 'n' Roll Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

GR8561 Elstow-Waihou School Education $286.00 $0.00 $0.00 $286.00 Full DR2

GR8197
English Language Partners

Waikato Incorporated
Education $5,104.58 $0.00 $0.00 $5,104.58 Full DR5

GR8089
Franklin Family Support Trust

Board
Community $6,320.75 $0.00 $0.00 $6,320.75 Full DR2

GR8554
Franklin Parents Centre

Incorporated
Education $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR5

GR8623
Fraser Tech Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,214.43 $5,214.43 $0.00 $5,214.43 Full DR2

GR8243 Glenavon School Education $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 Full DR5

GR8597
Grammar TEC Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,337.50 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.50 Full DR2

GR8675 Grief Support Services Incorporated Community $3,460.01 $3,460.01 $0.00 $3,460.01 Full DR2

GR8501
Hamilton Children and Families

Trust
Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

GR8541 Ignite Under 12 Marching Team Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR8373 James Cook High School Education $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR5

GR8473 Jonesy's Youth Foundation Sports $5,050.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $5,050.00 Full DR2

GR8662 Karapiro Rowing Inc. Sports $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR8689
Katikati Maori Wardens Charitable

Trust Association
Community $63,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,080.00 Full DR1

GR8470 Kelston Boys High School Education $4,000.00 $3,947.92 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

GR8370
Kohimarama Bowling Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $0.00 $3,350.00 Full DR2

GR8509 Life Education Trust Coastal Otago Education $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR8635 Love Soup Community $1,767.69 $0.00 $0.00 $1,767.69 Full DR1

GR8542
Make A Wish Foundation of New

Zealand Trust
Community $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 Full DR2

GR8455 Matahii Pā Community $12,730.72 $12,730.72 $0.00 $12,730.72 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8133
Matata Community Resource

Centre
Community $33,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,900.00 Full DR5

GR8480
Merivale Community Garden

Incorporated
Community $3,281.20 $0.00 $0.00 $3,281.20 Full DR5

GR8534 Mokai Kainga Maori Centre Community $10,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,080.00 Full DR1

GR8677
Mt. Albert/Ponsonby Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $0.00 $5,800.00 Full DR2

GR8599
New Zealand Rugby Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $6,127.44 $6,127.44 $0.00 $6,127.44 Full DR2

GR8556
New Zealand Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR8647
North Harbour Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $30,806.72 $30,806.72 $0.00 $30,806.72 Full DR2

GR8494 Pakuranga Young Mariners Sports $4,835.35 $4,835.35 $0.00 $4,835.35 Full DR2

GR8642 Puketaha School Education $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR8670 Putaruru Golf Club Incorporated Sports $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

GR8153
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society

Incorporated
Community $6,420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,420.00 Full DR5

GR8710
Southbridge Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 Full DR1

GR8123
Stuttering Treatment and Research

Trust (Auckland)
Community $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR5

GR8570 Sylvia Park School Education $41,924.00 $21,934.00 $0.00 $41,924.00 Full DR2

GR8348
Tairua Surf Lifesaving Club

Incorporated
Community $15,535.57 $14,075.49 $0.00 $15,535.57 Full DR2

GR8607
Taranaki Outdoor Pursuits and

Education Centre
Education $47,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,000.00 Full DR1

GR8586 Tauranga City Council Sports $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 Full DR2

GR8265
Tauranga Model Aircraft Club

Incorporated
Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR1

GR7991 Te Matau a Maui Voyaging Trust Education $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 Full DR5

GR8655 Te Ngutu Golf Club Incorporated Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR8669
Te Po ki te Ao Marama Tihei

Mauriora
Sports $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00 Full DR5



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR8589

The Cochlear Implant Foundation

of New Zealand T/A The Hearing

House

Community $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $0.00 $3,850.00 Full DR2

GR8504
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket

Club Incorporated
Sports $6,699.13 $6,699.13 $0.00 $6,699.13 Full DR2

GR8511 The Graduate Choir NZ Trust Community $968.30 $0.00 $0.00 $968.30 Full DR2

GR8594

The Motor Neurone Disease

Association of New Zealand

Incorporated

Community $22,740.20 $0.00 $0.00 $22,740.20 Full DR2

GR8399
The North Shore Events Centre

Trust Board
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR8593
The Papatoetoe Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR8665
The Papatoetoe Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 Full DR2

GR8479
The Stroke Foundation of New

Zealand Limited
Community $9,185.90 $0.00 $0.00 $9,185.90 Full DR1

GR8211 The Tauranga Community Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR8217
Waikato Basketball Council

Incorporated
Sports $21,997.00 $21,997.00 $0.00 $21,997.00 Full DR2

GR8551
Waikato Maniapoto Maori Hockey

Incorporated
Sports $1,920.00 $1,920.00 $0.00 $1,920.00 Full DR2

GR8645
Waikato Softball Association

Incorporated
Sports $1,825.93 $1,825.93 $0.00 $1,825.93 Full DR2

GR8467
Whangamata Combined Sports

Centre Incorporated
Sports $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

GR8481 Whangamata Kindergarten Education $23,131.52 $0.00 $0.00 $23,131.52 Full DR1

Meeting Total: $1,108,387.44 $509,053.99 $0.00 $1,108,387.44
Legend - Declined Reasons

Code Description

DR1 Your application was out of area for the Trust

DR2 The Trust does not have the funds available

DR3 The Trust cannot support your application

DR4 This application is already funded via another source



Code Description

DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant

DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective

DR7 This application was withdrawn by the Applicant



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 25 Oct 2017

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR8582
Waikato University Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Meeting Total: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00


	October results (approved)
	October results (declined)
	October results (held over)



